District I					C (C X							
	District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240				State of New Mexico							Form C-101	
District II	District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210				Energy Minerals and Natural Resources					Revised June 10, 2003			
District III						onservat	ion Di	ivision	5	Submit to appropriate District Office			
1000 Rio Bra	zos Road, .	Aztec, NM 8	7410			South St						te Lease - 6 Copies	
District IV 1220 S. St. Fr	rancis Dr	Santa Fe-NN	4 87505			nta Fe, N					Fe	ee Lease - 5 Copies	
1220 0. 50. 11	Taneis Di.,	Santa I Ç, Ivi	n 87505								□ AM	IENDED REPORT	
4 DDI	ICATI										_		
APPL		UN FUI					CR, D	EEPE	N, PLUGBA				
	¹ Operator Name and Address Pride Energy Company								² OGRID Number 151323				
			PO Box 7						³ API Number				
3.0			Tulsa, OK 74	170-160			30 - 025-						
	erty Code 32545					erty Name				⁶ Well No. 1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01010					ce Locat	ion			1	-		
				1									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot]		et from the		South line	Feet from the	East/Wes		County	
E	12	· 12 S	34 E		l,	1980		Jorth 660		Wes	st	Lea	
	1	r	⁸ Proposed	Bottom	Hole Lo	cation If	Diffe	rent Fr	om Surface	1	T		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot I	dn Fe	et from the	North/S	South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	st line	County	
			L										
		9	Proposed Pool 1						10 Prop	osed Pool	2		
		Four I	Lakes Mississip	oian			Four Lakes Morrow / Chi						
							L				·{		
	Type Code		12 Well Type Coo	le	-			Lease Type Code					
	E fultiple				R			-	4138.4 20 Spud Date				
	No		13,019'	-		sissippiar			Unknown			ASAP	
			21	Propos	ed Casing	g and Ce	ment	Program	n				
Hole S	lize	Cas	ing Size	Casing weight/foot			Setting D		Sacks of Co	Cement Estimated T(Estimated TOC	
17 ½	/ "	13	3 3/8"	48#			389' in place		325 sx			Circulated	
12 1/2	/ "	<u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	5/8"	36#			4307' in place		1700 sx			Circulated	
8 3/4		····) to 13,019'		1000 sx				
0 /4		· · · · · ·	5 /2	1/1	+ & 20#		10 15,0	519	1000 s	x		Г.О.С. 6000'	
											1919	20212-2	
											N.C	<022/	
22 Describe	the propose	ed program.	If this application	is to DEE	EPEN or PLU	G BACK, g	ive the d	ata on the	present productive	zone and p	proposed	new productive zon	
Describe the	blowout pr	evention pro	ogram, if any. Use	addition	al sheets if ne	cessary.				374	₹.,	Ē	
										121374	1		
(See attache	ed)		Perr	nit Ex	pires 1 \ Inless D	lear Fro	om Ar	oprova	LL	15		Y OF	
			[)ate U	Inless D	rilling U	Inder	way		\?	A	e ⁶	
					lt.	e-Entr	Y				×?;	Cho7V	
						1					~	- <u>* 6 6 -</u>	
²³ I hereby cer	rtify that th	e informatio	n given above is t	rue and co	mplete to the			OIL C	ONSERVAT	TION D	IVISI	ON	
best of my kn	iowledge ar	nd belief.	7111	0.1								1	
Signature:		(John W. 1	hide		Appro	ved by:	Â	aul	F/L	ne	2	
Printed name:	John W		/			Title:	2	PETR	IOLEUM ENG	INEER	-		
Title: Presiden	t of Pride Oil	& Gas Co., Ir	nc., as General Partne	r of Pride I	Energy Compan	y Appro	val Date:		s ^ 7007	xpiration D	Date:		
E-mail Addre			and the second sec		* * * *							·····	
Date: July 1			Phone: 918-	324-920	 N	Condit	ions of A	nnrovel				10	
2	-, 2002					ļ	Conditions of Approval: Attached						
·····						Attach							

4

-- -- ----

PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY STATE "X" #1 1980' FNL and 660' FWL Section 12-T12S-R34E Lea County, New Mexico Lease Number VO-6256 and V-5855

Drilling Information: Pride Energy Company plans to re-enter this well that was originally drilled by Neville G. Penrose, Inc. and P&A on 3/29/57. Pride will re-enter this well using a drilling rig to drill out the cement plugs in the 9 5/8" and those in the 8 $\frac{3}{4}$ " open hole using a 7 7/8" bit to the original TD of 13,019'. A new suite of open hole logs will be run. If deemed to be commercial, a production string of 5 $\frac{1}{2}$ " casing will be ran to TD & cemented to 6000. The mud program will be 9.2-9.5 ppg brine water with a 55-70 cp viscosity. A 5000# BOPE will be installed on the 9 $\frac{5}{8}$ " casing.

The well will be completed using a pulling unit. After the 5 $\frac{1}{2}$ " casing has been cemented and cased hole logs have been run, the well will be completed and tested in the Austin Cycle limestone zone in the interval from 12,100' to 12,200'. The zone to be perforated will be determined after the new open hole logs have been evaluated.



PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY Typical 5.000 psi Pressure System Schematic Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack



Typical 5,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features



District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number			² Pool Code			³ Pool Name						
30-	38	9	7053 & 97	& Four Lakes J	Morrow							
* Property Code			•	⁵ Property Name								
32545			State "X"									
⁷ OGRID No.				⁸ Operator Name								
15132			Pride Energy Company									
					¹⁰ Surface	Location		L. L	·····			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
Ε	12	12 S	34 E		1980	North	660	West	Lea			
			¹¹ Bo	ttom Hol	e Location If	f Different From	m Surface		4			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
² Dedicated Acres	¹³ Joint o	r Infill ¹⁴ Co	onsolidation	Code ¹⁵ Or	der No.				1			
320												

West Half of Section.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16	V-5855 NW ¼ WI: Yates		¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
1980	Petroleum 100% RI: State of NM 100%		Signature W. Midle John W. Pride Printed Name
660'			President of Pride Oil & Gas Co., Inc., as General Partner of Pride Energy Company: johnp@pride-energy.com Title and E-mail Address
			July 8, 2003
	VO-6256 SW ¼ WI: Pride Energy Company 100% RI: State of NM		¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	100%		See original plat. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
			Certificate Number

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			VATION COMN	Fign Plat	orm C-128
Operator <u>N.G.P.F</u>	NRUSE INCROP. F	-	Lease STATE	Date_/	1-2-56
Well No.	Section	· ·	1955 NOV 7 nship	- M 2:5/	
Located 199	6 Feet Fr	om_ <i>NORTH</i>		Feet From	
LEA		_County, New	Mexico. G. L.	Elevation 4/3	8.4
Name of Produc	ing Formation_		Pool	Dedicated	Acreage
	(Note: All dist	ances must be f	rom outer bound	aries of Section	
	,086/				
· · ·	~ 660 →0				
NOTE is section of rm is to be ed for gas					
V					
. Is this Well a	Dual Comp. ? Y	es No			
If the answer	to Question 1 is ly completed wel age? Yes		made by me that the same best of my kn Date Surveye	are true and c lowledge and be d <u>11-2-5</u> d <u>11-2-5</u> d <u>11-2-5</u> d <u>111</u> Professional En	actual surveys pervision and orrect to the lief.

Proposed Wellbore Data Schematic

(Graphics are not to scale)

